Until we use the net proceeds from this offering, we intend to invest the funds in short-term, investment-grade, interest-bearing securities.

Dilution

June 2007 Warrants

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2011 was approximately $128.4 million, or $1.02 per ADS. Net tangible book value per ADS is
determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of our Ordinary Shares outstanding as of March 31, 2011.
Dilution in net tangible book value per ADS represents the difference between the amount per ADS paid by purchasers of ADSs in this offering
and the net tangible book value per share of our ADSs immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of 55,737 ADSs in this offering at the offering price of $7.20 per ADS, our as adjusted net tangible book value as
of March 31, 2011 would have been approximately $128.8 million, or $1.02 per ADS. This represents no change in net tangible book value per
ADS to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $6.18 per ADS to investors purchasing our ADSs upon the
exercise of the June 2007 Warrants in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ADS basis:

Offering price per ADS $ 7.20
Net tangible book value per ADS as of March 31, 2011 $ 1.02
Increase per ADS attributable to new June 2007 Warrant Shares $ 0.00

As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after this offering $ 1.02

Dilution per ADS to new investors $ 6.18

The above discussion and table are based on 126,189,450 Ordinary Shares outstanding as of March 31, 2011, and exclude as of such date:

� 10,411,835 ADSs, each ADS representing one Ordinary Share, issuable upon exercise of options outstanding as of March 31, 2011,
at a weighted average exercise price of $3.52 per share, issuable under our 2002 Stock Option Plan or other equity compensation
plans (the �Equity Plans�);

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 10

S-5

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

� warrants to purchase a total of 29,437,368 ADSs, each ADS representing one Ordinary Share, at a weighted average exercise price of

[…]

if we believe we have sufficient funds for our current or future operating plans. To the extent that additional capital is raised through the sale of
equity or convertible debt securities, the issuance of these securities could result in further dilution to our shareholders.

December 2007 Warrants

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2011 was approximately $128.4 million, or $1.02 per ADS. Net tangible book value per ADS is
determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of our Ordinary Shares outstanding as of March 31, 2011.
Dilution in net tangible book value per ADS represents the difference between the amount per ADS paid by purchasers of ADSs in this offering
and the net tangible book value per share of our ADSs immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of 569,330 ADSs in this offering at the offering price of $1.17 per ADS, our as adjusted net tangible book value as
of March 31, 2011 would have been approximately $129.0 million, or $1.02 per ADS. This represents no change in net tangible book value per
ADS to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.15 per ADS to investors purchasing our ADSs upon the
exercise of the December 2007 Warrants in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ADS basis:

Offering price per ADS $ 1.17
Net tangible book value per ADS as of March 31, 2011 $ 1.02
Increase per ADS attributable to new December 2007 Warrant Shares $ 0.00

As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after this offering $ 1.02

Dilution per ADS to new investors $ 0.15

The above discussion and table are based on 126,189,450 Ordinary Shares outstanding as of March 31, 2011, and exclude as of such date:

� 10,411,835 ADSs, each ADS representing one Ordinary Share, issuable upon exercise of options outstanding as of March 31, 2011,
at a weighted average exercise price of $3.52 per share, issuable under our 2002 Stock Option Plan or other equity compensation
plans (the �Equity Plans�);

� warrants to purchase a total of 29,437,368 ADSs, each ADS representing one Ordinary Share, at a weighted average exercise price of
$1.48 per share; and

� 882,118 ADSs, each ADS representing one Ordinary Share, available for grant as of March 31, 2011 under the Equity Plans.